

No. 18-280

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

NEW YORK STATE RIFLE & PISTOL ASSOCIATION,
INC., ROMOLO COLANTONE, EFRAIN ALVAREZ, AND
JOSE ANTHONY IRIZARRY,

Petitioners,

v.

THE CITY OF NEW YORK AND THE NEW YORK CITY
POLICE DEPARTMENT-LICENSE DIVISION,

Respondents.

**On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the
Second Circuit**

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONERS

BRIAN T. STAPLETON
75 South Broadway
4th Floor
White Plains, NY 10601

PAUL D. CLEMENT
Counsel of Record
ERIN E. MURPHY
EDMUND G. LACOUR JR.
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
655 Fifteenth Street, NW
Washington, DC 20005
(202) 879-5000
paul.clement@kirkland.com

Counsel for Petitioners

November 28, 2018

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii
REPLY BRIEF 1
I. The City’s Transport Ban Is An Extreme,
Unjustified, And Irrational Restriction On
Second Amendment Rights 3
II. The Transport Ban Also Violates The
Commerce Clause And Unconstitutionally
Burdens The Right To Travel 10
CONCLUSION 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>City of Camden v. Beretta U.S.A. Corp.</i> , 81 F. Supp. 2d 541 (D.N.J. 2000)	7
<i>District of Columbia v. Heller</i> , 554 U.S. 570 (2008).....	6
<i>Ezell v. City of Chicago</i> , 651 F.3d 684 (7th Cir. 2011).....	9
<i>Gomillion v. Lightfoot</i> , 364 U.S. 339 (1960).....	8
<i>Granholm v. Heald</i> , 544 U.S. 460 (2005).....	10
<i>Healy v. Beer Inst., Inc.</i> , 491 U.S. 324 (1989).....	10, 11
<i>Holt v. Hobbs</i> , 135 S. Ct. 853 (2015).....	8
<i>Packingham v. North Carolina</i> , 137 S. Ct. 1730 (2017).....	8
<i>Saenz v. Roe</i> , 526 U.S. 489 (1999).....	11
<i>United States v. Playboy Entm't Grp.</i> , 529 U.S. 803 (2000).....	6
<i>Whole Woman's Health v. Hellerstedt</i> , 136 S. Ct. 2292 (2016).....	5

Statute

18 U.S.C. §926A.....	7
